
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4078
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
RENOVATION OF LEGENDARY FORTS
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has sought the help of France to renovate the legendary forts at Jagtyal, Nirmal
Khammam;

(b)if so, the reasons therefor;

(c)whether there is any other States in India where forts were built by France;

(d)if so, the names of those States;

(e)whether the Government is working on a tourism project connecting the forts; and

(f)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a)The Government of Andhra Pradesh has informed that no help is sought from France to renovate the forts at Jagtyal, Nirmal
Khammam.

(b)Does not arise.

(c)No, Sir.

(d) to (f)Does not arise.
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